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ND ref. FOI/17/080 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 23/05/17 request for the following information: 
 
I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information 
regarding Ophthalmology service provision and activity for your Trust. Please could you provide me 
with the following key requests? 
   
1.  Do you currently operate an eye/ophthalmology department? 

Answer:  Yes; Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (NDHT) has an Ophthalmology 
department. 

 
2.  If yes to 1, do you provide care to patients with maculopathies, AMD or Naevi? 

Answer:  Yes, our Trust does provide care to patients with maculopathies, AMD and 
Naevi. 

 
3. If yes to 2, how many follow-up appointments are associated with each of these eye diseases 

(please breakdown by disease) 
Answer:  The Trust’s Patient Management System does not include diagnoses codes, so it 
is not possible to provide the number of appointments related to individual eye diseases. 
 
To collate the information would require our staff manually reviewing individual patient records.   
To undertake this piece of work would take in excess of the appropriate limit set by the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 (section 12 (1)) and defined in the Freedom of 
Information and Data Protection (Appropriate Limit and Fees) Regulations 2004.  The 
appropriate limit of £450 represents the estimated cost of one person spending two and a 
half days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, and locating, retrieving 
and extracting the information.  Consequently, the Trust is not obliged by the Freedom of 
Information Act 2000 to retrieve the above information.  I regret to inform you that we shall 
not process your request to the above question further. 
 

4. If yes to 2, do you operate any community clinics, mobile services, or sub contracted community 
arrangements for the delivery of follow-up appointments to patients with maculopathies, AMD or 
Naevi? 
Answer: All of those appointments are offered in a community clinic at Bideford 
Community Hospital.  NDHT does not sub-contract services for these diseases. 

 
5. If yes to point 4, of the follow-ups in point 2, what is the split of follow up activity for each of these 

site or sub-contracted arrangements or pathway? 
Answer: Please see response to Question 3 above. 

 
  
 


